

MIMBSY - ~~UTEN~~

Block - ~~Amangay~~

47416

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Const of Road from RED Road Manchhapur

Check TO Adigang Chandpur (Tender - 114843)

DIVISION

Agreement No - 09/SD/2022-23

Agreement Value - 1,00,20,862 = ~~57~~

SUB-DIVISION

MEASUREMENT BOOK

766

28/08/22

Kishorepur Construction.

Report of final Bill

28

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work: Construction of road from KEO Road Mangalpur Chowk to Adgara Chaudhara under agency (SC) Agency: Krishanpalli Const. Pvt. Ltd Agreement 09.500-2022-23					
Agreement Amount: Rs		70,31,980		=	
Mark Costs Rs		9,88,881		=	
Date of start: 28/08/22					
Date of Actual Completion : 17/08/2023					
<u>Record measurement</u>					
1/ Provision of fixing working day					
vide TMA pg 21 = 200 @ Rs		4036 = 50/cent		Rs 8072 =	
+ (1) Provision of fix R. pillar vide					
TMA pg 21 = 600 @ Rs		1842 = 54/cent		Rs 11061 =	
2/ Supply of quarry sand @					
vide TMA pg 21 = 1.054 @ Rs		52970 = 33/cent		Rs 55619 =	
3/ Excavation for road way vide					
TMA pg 21 = 108.00 m ³ @ Rs		75 = 51/m ³		Rs 8162 =	
4/ Const of embankment vide					
TMA pg 21 = 64.80 m ³ @ Rs		26 = 54/m ³		Rs 1720 =	
5/ Const of embankment - 1st up to					
100 m vide TMA pg 21 = 2351.51 @		Rs 142 = 06/cent		Rs 342181 =	
Continuation					

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1/6 Const of cement --- laid up to 100m wide TMA pgs 21					
1025.13 m ² @ Rs 180-00/m ² Rs					194846-00
2/7 Const of surface of earthen shoulder wide TMA pgs 21					
1867.13 m ² @ Rs 191-76/m ² Rs					357466-00
8/8 Const of G.S.D wide TMA pgs					
212756.59 m ² @ Rs 258-00/m ² Rs					553795-00
9/9 Paving layer, sandy with 10% C-3 wide TMA pgs 22					
384.41 m ² @ Rs 3172-40/m ² Rs					1219502-00
10/10 Paving of apron by Premix concrete wide TMA pgs 22					
4015.83 m ² @ Rs 42-00/m ² Rs					168665-00
11/11 Paving of apron by lean concrete wide TMA pgs 22					
4015.83 m ² @ Rs 14-31/m ² Rs					57467-00
12/12 Paving layer, Premix wide TMA pgs no. 22					
4015.83 m ² @ Rs 187-32/m ² Rs					752245-00
13/13 Const of P.C.C wide TMA pgs					
no. 22 = 275.40 m ² @ Rs 6460.69/m ² Rs					1779274-00
14/14 Laying brick soling wide TMA pgs 22					
450.00 m ² @ Rs 510-82/m ² Rs					229874-00
15/15 Paving of fly 200mm stone wide TMA pgs 22					
6 m ² @ Rs 584-98/m ² Rs					3510-00

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
$\frac{16}{16}$ Pmt of fixy NM Gray Sound					
wide TMA pgs 22 = 4 km @ B					
9611 = 81/E				B	38442 ~
$\frac{17}{18}$ Pmt of fixy boundary silver					
wide TMA pgs 23 = 40 km @					
B 6491 = 85/E				B	19876 ~
$\frac{18(1)}{19}$ Pmt of fixy irregular 60-1					
wide TMA pgs 23 = 10 km @ B					
3671236/E				B	36714 ~
$\frac{18(1)}{19}$ Pmt of fixy rectangular					
Sound wide TMA pgs 23 = 6 km					
@ B 4770287/E				B	28625 ~
$\frac{18(m)}{19}$ Pmt of fixy octagonal					
Sound wide TMA pgs 23 = 4 km					
@ B 8647 = 87/E				B	34582 ~
$\frac{19}{20}$ Pmt road narrow 115T wide					
TMA pgs 23 = 210.00 m @ B					
721 = 95/m				B	151610 ~
$\frac{20}{21}$ Pmt of large road making					
wide TMA pgs 23 = 90.00 m @					
B 810 = 84/m				B	72976 ~
$\frac{21}{22}$ Pmt of road wide TMA					
pgs 23 = 105 km @ B 837 = 70/E				B	87959 ~
$\frac{21}{22}$ Plot in excavation wide TMA					
pgs 23 = 21.80 m ² @ B 279 = 08/m ²				B	8317 ~
$\frac{22}{24}$ Pmt pcc 415 wide TMA pgs 23					
= 4.60 m @ B 5103 = 24/m ²				B	23475 ~

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of aron
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
24 23 P.C.C in substructure vide TMD					
Arms 23 = 33.74 m ³ @ Rs 5872.88/m ³					198151.20
25 26 Part of Casing RCC NP side					
Arms 23 = 7.50 m @ Rs 3744.75/m					28083.75
26 27 Part on parapet vide TMD					
Arms 24 = 20.64 m @ Rs 100 = 76/m					2080.00
27 28 Elm in excavation vide TMD					
Arms 24 = 230.24 m ³ @ Rs					
2790.08/m ³					64258.00
28 29 Part P.C.C in foundation vide					
TMD 24 = 16.60 m ³ @ Rs 5103.26/m ³					84714.00
29 30 Part Concrete for foundation					
vide TMD 24 = 66.80 m ³ @					
Rs 5666 = 34/m ³					378512.00
30 31 S/R/P HYSD bar vide TMD					
Arms 24 = 0.32 MT @ Rs 49387.51/MT					
					15802.00
31 32 Part P.C.C in substructure vide TMD					
Arms 24 = 32.48 m ³ @ Rs 5872.88/m ³					190257.00
32 33 Part weep hole vide TMD					
Arms 30 24 = 72 m @ Rs 110 = 18/m					7932.00
33 34 Part P.C.C in substructure vide					
Arms 24 = 24.98 m ³ @ Rs					
6505.45/m ³					162506.00
34 35 S/R/P HYSD bar vide TMD					
Arms 24 = 2.46 MT @ Rs					
49543.20/MT					121878.00

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
35 36 Bscn filling with TMS p/s					
24 = 65.86 m ² @ R 752.08/m ²				R	49607 ~
36 Prov. layer Alternated with					
37 TMS p/s = 45.75 m ² @ R					
286847/m ²				R	131219 ~
37 Prov. layer R.C.C. m/s p/s					
38 Structure with TMS p/s 24 = 8.70 m ²					
@ R 7095.13/m ²				R	61728 ~
38 S/P/H Hydr. soil with TMS					
39 p/s 25 = 0.74 m ² @ R 50673.82/m ²				R	37488 ~
39 Const. of parapet with TMS					
40 p/s 25 = 240 m ² @ R 587.28/m ²				R	14095 ~
40 Parapet on parapet side					
TMS p/s 25 = 17.92 m ² @ R					
100 = 76/m ²				R	1806. ~
41 Pav. Orange Spand with					
TMS p/s 25 = 8 m ² @ R 422.26/m ²				R	3378 ~
42 Prov. layer concrete deck					
with TMS p/s 25 = 30 m ² @ R					
907 = 77/m ²				R	27233 ~
43 Prov. pcc 15-20 with TMS p/s					
m. 25 = 12.60 m ² @ R 381.15/m ²				R	4802 ~
44 Plastering with Cement mortar					
with TMS p/s 25 = 22.00 m ²					
@ R 172.25/m ²				R	3812 ~

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
45 46 Distillery Cement concrete side road pgs 25 & 26 m ² e					
R 497.81/m ²				R	1152 ~
46 47 Distillery Cement concrete side road pgs 25 & 26 4896 m ²					
R 235.98/m ²				R	11554 ~
47 48 Distillery Cement concrete road pgs 25 & 26 5.04 m ² e R					
1128.62/m ²				R	5688 ~
				Total R	9260656 ~
Add 12% G.R.				R	111123 ~
Add 1% 1 st class				R	92602 ~
Add 5-12				R	1,33,505 ~
				Total R	1,06,04,047 ~
less 10% as per appx				R	15,90,607 ~
				Total R	90,13,440 ~
less paid Amount				R	39,89,839 ~
				Total R	50,23,601 ~
Revised bill 01/11/23 JC				Assmt 01/11/23 AE	
quilt control report attached in file					
By 1/11/23					

Continuation

14/11/23

OK